## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roto Frank of America, Inc.		07/29/2005	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Insula-Dome Skylights, Inc.	
Street Address:	83 Horseblock Road	
City:	Yaphank	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11980	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2453927	PRO FIXED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)296-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5162967193

Email: rcondon@certilmanbalin.com
Correspondent Name: Robert V. Condon III, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 Merrick Avenue

Address Line 4: East Meadow, NEW YORK 11554

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert V. Condon III, Esq.
Signature:	/Robert V. Condon III, Esq./
Date:	08/05/2005

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Insula Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0561

**JP \$40.00 245**3

900029648

source=Insula Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Insula Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0562

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is executed this 29<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2005 by ROTO FRANK OF AMERICA, INC., a Connecticut corporation (the "Assignor"), the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registered and unregistered trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, including the U.S. registration therefor listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2005 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), among the Assignor, Insula-Dome Skylights, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Assignee"), and Roto Frank AG, a German corporation. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined have the same meaning given to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor herby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any registration therefor and any goodwill associated with the Marks.

To the extent any provision of this Assignment of Trademarks is inconsistent with the Asset Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall control.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to the conflict of laws provisions thereof.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall be binding upon the Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.

1704806-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the date above first written.

ROTO FRANK OF AMERICA, INC.

Mame: Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK ) : SS. COUNTY OF NASSAU )

On the 29<sup>th</sup> day of July, in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual executed the instrument.

Notary Public

FRED SKOLNIK
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 30-4777953
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires  $\partial/31/56$ 

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration No.	Granted Date	Title
2,453,927	05/22/2001	PRO FIXED
Unregistered		SUNRISE
Unregistered		SWEET 16

1704806-2

**RECORDED: 08/05/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0565